

LYDNEY TOWN COUNCIL MEETING – CIVIC YEAR 2023-24
(FULL COUNCIL AND COMMITTEE MEETING DATES)

	MONTH
	

	
	
	

	

	May
2023
	Monday 15th May
	Tuesday 30th May (29th is a Bank Holiday)

	
	(No Planning/Highways Committee – DELEGATED POWERS)
Annual Council Meeting at 7.00 pm*

	Burial Committee @ 6.30 pm (if required)
Lydney Recreation Trust and Bathurst Park Recreation Trust @ 7.00 pm

	
	
	

	
	Wednesday 24th May 
Annual Town (parish) Meeting 
Town Hall at 6pm  

	

	
	
	

	JUNE
2023
	Monday 12th June
	Monday 19th June

	
	Planning/Highways Committee – 6.00 pm
Full Council Meeting at 7.00pm

	Finance and Scrutiny Meeting (GRANT APPLICATIONS) at 7.00 pm

	
	
	

	JULY
2023



	Monday 10th July
	Monday 17th July

	
	Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm
Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm

	Amenities Committee Meeting at 7.00 pm

	
	Monday 31st July

	
	Burial Committee at 6.30 pm (if required)
Lydney Recreation Trust and Bathurst Park Recreation Trust at 7.00 pm


	
	

	AUGUST
	AUGUST RECESS – NO COUNCIL/COMMITTEE MEETINGS
(Planning Decisions taken under S101 Delegated Powers)

	
	

	SEPTEMBER
2023
	Monday 11th September
	Monday 25th September

	
	Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm
Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm
	Burial Committee at 6.30 pm (Budget meeting)
Lydney Recreation Trust and Bathurst Park Recreation Trust at 7.00 pm (Budget Meetings)


	
	

	OCTOBER
2023
	Monday 9th October
	Monday 16th October

	
	Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm (Budget Meeting)
Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm

	Amenities Committee Meeting at 7.00 pm 
(Budget Meeting) 

	
	

	NOVEMBER
2023





	Monday 6th November
	Monday 13th November

	
	Finance and Scrutiny Meeting (GRANT APPLICATIONS) at 7.00 pm
	Burial Committee at 6.30 pm (required) 
Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm






	
	

	
	Monday 27th November 
Lydney Recreation Trust and Bathurst Park Recreation Trust @ 7.00 pm

	

	DECEMBER
2023
	Monday 11th December
	CHRISTMAS CLOSURE

	
	Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm 
Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm
	Xmas Closure from Friday 22nd December 2023 – Tuesday 2nd January 2024  (inclusive)

	

	

	JANUARY 2024
	Monday 8th January
	Monday 15th January

	
	Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm
Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm 
	Amenities Committee Meeting at 7.00 pm


	
	Monday 29th  January

	
	Burial Committee at 6.30pm
Lydney Recreation Trust and Bathurst Park Recreation Trust at 7.00 pm


	
	

	FEBRUARY 2024
	Monday 12th February
	Monday 26th February

	
	Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm
Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm
	Finance and Scrutiny Meeting (GRANT APPLICATIONS) at 7.00 pm

	
	

	MARCH
2024
	Monday 11th March  
	Monday 25th March

	
	Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm
Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm
	Burial Committee at 6.30pm
Lydney Recreation Trust and Bathurst Park Recreation Trust at 7.00 pm

	
	

	
	

	APRIL
2024
	Monday 8th April
	Tuesday 16th April

	
	Planning/Highways Committee at 6.00 pm
Full Council Meeting at 7.00 pm
	Amenities Committee Meeting at 7.00 pm

	
	TO BE CONFIRMED
Annual Town Meeting at 7.00 pm
(Location to be agreed)



Note:
1. * FULL COUNCIL MEETINGS are usually held on the second Monday of each month unless there is a Bank Holiday (excluding August*).  The Annual Council Meeting will, for 2023/2024 Civic Year, take place between April and May and will be confirmed.
  - Planning/Highways Committee meetings will start at 6.00 pm prior to a Full Council Meeting. 
 	 -  All Full Council Meetings to start at 7.00 pm unless otherwise indicated.
 
2. Planning Applications requiring an urgent decision or those received during ‘Council Recess’ will be addressed under S101 – Delegated Powers. (Additional Planning Committee meetings may be convened as and when considered appropriate).





Ref:  Municipal Year Meeting Plan 2023-24 Approved 15.05.23
